
Godawari Municipality
Office of Municipal Executive

Bajrabarahi, Lalitpur
Bagmati Province, Nepal

Invitation for Bids (IFB)
Date of publication: - 2080/06/01 BS. (2023/09/18 AD.)

1. The Godawari Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost of the Following project specified in table below and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments 
under the Contract. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.

2. The Godawari Municipality, Office of  Municipal Executive, Bajrabarahi, Lalitpur invites electronic bids only for the Construction of the following project under National Competitive 
Bidding procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and Regulations.

A. Single Stage: Two-Envelope Bidding Procedure

S
N

Contract
ID

Name of Project
Key Qualification

Cost of 
Bidding 

Document 
NRs

Bid 
Security

NRs

Date of  Pre-
bid Meeting 

Last Date
and Time

 of Bid
Submission

Bid opening 
Date and 

Time

1

Godawarimun
/lalitpur/
W/NCB

/13/080/81

Upgrading and 
Construction 
of Handegaun 
Godamchaur 

Bishankhunarayan 
Road, Godawari-14 

Lalitpur

Minimum Average 
Annual Construction 
Turnover of the best 

3 years within the last 
10 years

NRs. 43.62 Million

5,000/- 7,27,500/-

2080/06/24
BS

(2023-10-11
AD) Time:
13:00 noon

2080/07/01
BS

(2023-10-18 
AD) Time:
12:00 noon

2080/07/01 
BS

(2023-10-18
AD)Time: 
13:00 PM

Minimum Work 
experience of similar 

size and nature

at least One (1) Contract of 
Upgrading or Construction of 
Road within the last ten (10) 
years, with a value of at least 

NRs 11.63 Millions

Construction 
Experience in Key 

Activities:

I) stone masonry work : 727 cum 
/Year (rate of production)

II) Bituminous concrete/ Asphalt 
concrete: 99 cum /Year (rate of 

production)
III) Sub-base and/or Base 

work: 596 cum /Year (rate of 
production)

B. Single Stage: Single-Envelope Bidding Procedure

 S
N

Contract
Identification

No.
Name of Project

Estimate Amounts 
NRs

(Without VAT and 
Contingencies )

Cost of 
Bidding 

Document 
NRs

Bid 
Security

NRs

Date of Pre-bid 
Meeting 

Last Date and 
Time  of Bid 
Submission

Bid opening 
Date and 

Time
Remarks

I
Godawarimun/

lalitpur/W/
NCB/14/080/81

Construction of Kitini School 
Building (Block C), Godawari 

Minicipality-03,
Lalitpur.

1,74,33,298.07/- 3,000/- 4,92,000/-

2080/06/24 BS 
(2023-10-11 
AD) Time: 
13:00 noon

2080/07/01 BS 
(2023-10-18 
AD) Time: 
12:00 noon

2080/07/01 
BS (2023-10-
18 AD)Time: 

13:00 PM

3. If the last date of submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall 
remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

4. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.
5. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the Godawari Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Bajrabarahi, Lalitpur, Phone No. 01-5572592 during office 

hour. or   may visit PPMO website:- www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp/
6. For more details about the Invitation for Bids (IFB), Bidders can go through the Bidding Documents. 
7. Other mandatory information as per PPA and PPR.

Chief Administrative Officer


